### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM563136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tri State Distribution, Inc.		01/28/2020	Corporation: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Altium Healthcare Inc.
Street Address:	2500 Windy Ridge PKWY SE
Internal Address:	Suite 1400
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88426248	PROLITE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-546-4305 Email: worr@luedeka.com

Wade R. Orr **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74501.M1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wade R. Orr
SIGNATURE:	/WadeROrr/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=TriStateNameChangeToAltiumHealthcare#page1.tif source=TriStateNameChangeToAltiumHealthcare#page2.tif source=TriStateNameChangeToAltiumHealthcare#page3.tif source=TriStateNameChangeToAltiumHealthcare#page4.tif



Tennessee Secretary of State

isadhess Services Charitable Crocs Elections Publications Discry & Ambros Dafe At Home Contact Us

Business Services Online > Find and Update a Business Record > Business Entity Detail

## **Business Entity Detail**

Available Eile Annual Report

Entity Certificate of Existence

Actions More

 $Entity\ details\ cannot\ be\ edited.\ This\ detail\ reflects\ the\ current\ state$ 

Printer Friendly Version

of the filing in the system.

Return to the Business Information Search.

000254197) Far-profit Corporation - Domestic

Name: Altium Healthcare Inc.

Oid Name: TRI STATE DISTRIBUTION, INC.

Status: Active Initial Filing Oate: 06/09/1992
Formed in: TENNESSEE Delayed Effective Date:

Formed in: TENNESSEE Delayed Effective Date:

Fiscal Year Close: December AR Due Date: 04/01/2020

Term of Duration: Percetual Inactive Date:

Principal Office: 2500 WINDY RIDGE PKWY SE STE 1400

ATLANTA, GA 30339-5681 USA

Mailing Address: PO BOX 600

SPARTA, TN 38583-0600 USA

AR Exempt: No Obligated Member Entity: No

Shares of Stock: 1,000

Assumed Names History Registered Agent

Name Status Expires

No Assumed Names Found...

Division of Business Services 312 Ross L. Parks Avenue, Snodgrass Tower, 6th Floor Nashville, TN 37243 615-741-2286 8:60 a.m. until 4:30 p.m. (Central) Monday - Friday. Grection I State Holdays | Methods of Payment

Business Fillings and Information (515) 741-2286 (TMSOS.CORPINEO@tn.gov.

Certified Copies and Certificate of Existence (615) 741-6488 FTNSOS CERTIQUEIGN

Mater Vehicle Temperary Liens (615) 741-0529 (TNSOS,MVTL@th.gov

Notary Commissions (615) 741-3699 | TEISOS.ATS@tn.gov

Uniform Commercial Code (UCC) (615) 741-3276 | TNSOS UCC @tn.gov

Workers' Compensation Exemption Registrations (615) 741-0526 (TNSOSAVCER@do.gov

Apostilies & Authentications (615) 741-0536 (TNSOS/ATS@th.gov

Summons (613) 741-1799 | TNSOS,ATS@trugov

Trademarks (615) 741-0531 | ThisOS,ATS@tn.gov

Monresident Fiduciaries (615) 741-0536 (TNSOS.ATS@th.gov



### **Division of Business Services Department of State**

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

### Filing Information

Altium Healthcare Inc. Name:

**General Information** 

**SOS Control#** 000254197 Formation Locale: TENNESSEE

Filing Type: For-profit Corporation - Domestic Date Formed: 06/09/1992

> 06/09/1992 9:45 AM Fiscal Year Close 12

Status: Active **Duration Term:** Perpetual

**Registered Agent Address Principal Address** 

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM STE 1400

2500 WINDY RIDGE PKWY SE 300 MONTVUE RD KNOXVILLE, TN 37919-5546 ATLANTA, GA 30339-5681

The following document(s) was/were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below:

Date Filed Filing Description

Image #

12/13/2019 Articles of Amendment (Delayed Date 01/28/2020)

B0780-2005

Filing Name Changed From: TRI STATE DISTRIBUTION, INC. To: Altium Healthcare Inc.

06/24/2019 Articles of Amendment B0725-0260

Principal Address 1 Changed From: 600 VISTA DR To: 2500 WINDY RIDGE PKWY SE

Principal Address 2 Changed From: No value To: STE 1400

Principal City Changed From: SPARTA To: ATLANTA

Principal State Changed From: TN To: GA

Principal Postal Code Changed From: 38583-1361 To: 30339-5681 Principal County Changed From: WHITE COUNTY To: No value Registered Agent First Name Changed From: ANDREW To: No Value Registered Agent Last Name Changed From: NAYLOR To: No Value

Registered Agent Organization Name Changed From: No Value To: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Registered Agent Physical Address 1 Changed From: 511 UNION ST To: 300 MONTVUE RD

Registered Agent Physical Address 2 Changed From: STE 2700 To: No Value Registered Agent Physical City Changed From: NASHVILLE To: KNOXVILLE

Registered Agent Physical County Changed From: DAVIDSON COUNTY To: KNOX COUNTY

Registered Agent Physical Postal Code Changed From: 37219-1791 To: 37919-5546

01/17/2019 2018 Annual Report B0638-9092

1/23/2020 10:22:03 AM Page 1 of 3

# Filing Information

Name:	Altium Healthcare Inc.	
2/07/2018	2017 Annual Report	B0492-5656
1/27/2017	2016 Annual Report	B0338-2531
2/11/2016	2015 Annual Report	B0198-5253
2/02/2015	2014 Annual Report	B0049-1901
1/27/2014	2013 Annual Report	A0210-2432
2/05/2013	2012 Annual Report	A0153-2418
1/10/2012	2011 Annual Report	A0100-0677
rincipal Addı	ress 1 Changed From: 600 VISTA DRIVE To: 600 VISTA DR	
rincipal Post	al Code Changed From: 38583 To: 38583-1361	
2/23/2010	2010 Annual Report	A0050-1296
6/11/2010 2	2009 Annual Report	A0034-0697
6/03/2010 <b>1</b>	Notice of Determination	A0021-2191
2/17/2009 2	2008 Annual Report	6449-1235
Mail Address	Changed	
8/14/2008 2	2007 Annual Report	6361-2731
	gent Physical Address Changed	
	gent Changed	
	Notice of Determination	ROLL 6325
	2006 Annual Report	6117-0369
	Notice of Determination	ROLL 6065
	Administrative Amendment	5966-0742
	Application for Reinstatement	5957-2762
	2005 Annual Report	5874-1475
	Dissolution/Revocation - Administrative	ROLL 5835-B
	Notice of Determination	ROLL 5809
	2004 Annual Report	5447-0706
	Administrative Amendment	5252-1387
Mail Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	E000 04 40
	2003 Annual Report	5226-0143
	Notice of Determination	ROLL 5171
	2002 Annual Report	4703-1975
	Articles of Amendment	4689-0157
	ress Changed	4007 0540
1/18/2002 2	2001 Annual Report	4397-2510

1/23/2020 10:22:03 AM Page 2 of 3

# **Filing Information**

Name:	Altium Healthcare Inc.			
03/01/2001	2000 Annual Report	413	2-1573	
Registered	Registered Agent Physical Address Changed			
Registered A	Agent Changed			
01/20/2000	1999 Annual Report	380	5-0307	
06/18/1999	Notice of Determination	ROI	_L 3699	
06/19/1998	Notice of Determination	ROI	_L 3527	
06/28/1993	CMS Annual Report Update	270	7-0625	
Principal Ad	dress Changed			
Registered A	Agent Physical Address Changed			
Fiscal Year	Close Changed			
06/09/1992	Initial Filing	247	8-1228	
Active Ass	umed Names (if any)	Date	Expires	

1/23/2020 10:22:03 AM Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 02/21/2020**